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6:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R75,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mrwm) 
Class Record:	 28/11/2023	 John Wick	 T Matsoele	 59.0kg	 1:10.94
Course Record:	 27/12/2014	 Mod Barley	 D David	 59.0kg	 1:07.10

1200m
VAAL Standard Time: 1:10.94

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 224222
	 2	 644626
	 3	 486673
	 4	 775260
	 5	 0000
	 6	 665894
	 7	 989658
	 8	 000
	 9	 0
	10	 78
	11	  

Vibe Sa
Rock Of Bismantova
Hat Man
Summer Shade
Brightest Blaze
Perini Palace
It’s Up To Me
Queen’s Express
Despina
Potberrie
Sovereign Crown

	 7-�0�-5-0
	 10-�0�-1-2
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 10-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 14-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $120,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	11]	B
	 $53,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $14,250	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	B
	 $22,125	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	10]	H
	 $5,750	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 3]	B
	 $1,875	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 9]	Bt

	 $0	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 5]	t
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-c	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 2	sa-c	 57	 [	 1]	

C Mabaya
T Matsoele
S Valjalo -1.5
T Ncume
S Dwayana
T Lukhele
I Lukhele
S Mtshikitshiki
K Starbuck
G Dadamasi
P Mongqawa

19.2%
17.4%
66.7%

0.0%
0.0%

13.8%
5.9%

33.3%
0.0%
5.3%

15.0%

A P Peter
C Spies
P F Matchett
B Webber
B Webber
J A Visser
J A Visser
J A Visser
D Nieuwenhuizen
S J Gray
A P Peter

20.0%
7.6%
8.7%
4.2%
4.2%
1.8%
1.8%
1.8%
9.9%
5.9%

20.0%

	 86	 80	 -3
	 78	 75	 +3
	 64	 64	 +2
	 70	 62	
	 48	 48	
	 56	 55	
	 54	 50	 -4
	 28	 28	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	1	 Vibe Sa
	 2	 Rock Of Bismantova
	 3	 Hat Man
	 4	 Summer Shade

2	 Rock Of Bismantova	 47%
1	 Vibe Sa	 25%
3	 Hat Man	 19%
4	 Summer Shade	 17%
7	 It’s Up To Me	 14%

2	 Rock Of Bismantova	 27%
3	 Hat Man	 8%

1	 Vibe Sa	 33%
2	 Rock Of Bismantova	 33%

1	 Vibe Sa	 1:09.85
4	 Summer Shade	 1:10.69
2	 Rock Of Bismantova	 1:11.21
3	 Hat Man	 1:11.81
7	 It’s Up To Me	 1:12.35

2
7:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R90,000 Maiden Juvenile Plate 
(Class Mjpf) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 05/11/2013	 Fulcrum	 S Khumalo	 53.5kg	 1:39.78

1700m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 54463
	 2	 0
	 3	 455
	 4	 968556
	 5	 32
	 6	 67
	 7	 60765
	 8	  

Bella’s Charm
Chocolate Martini
Emblem Of The Sun
Gloria Mundi
Hat’s Queen
Lacewing
Party Punch
Sienna Rae

	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $19,750	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $10,625	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $6,625	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $27,000	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	t
	 $2,250	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 60	 [	 8]	

D Schwarz
A R Al-mansouri -4
M Yeni
M V’rensburg
C Habib
S Khumalo
R Danielson
J Penny

7.6%
5.6%

12.7%
9.1%

12.2%
15.0%

9.4%
5.9%

F Bronkhorst
A P Peter
P F Matchett
C Spies
A P Peter
J S Roux
P P Labuschagne
J S Roux

6.9%
20.0%

8.7%
7.6%

20.0%
5.7%
4.1%
5.7%

	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 5	 Hat’s Queen
	 1	 Bella’s Charm
	 3	 Emblem Of The Sun
	 7	 Party Punch

3	 Emblem Of The Sun	 39%
5	 Hat’s Queen	 33%
4	 Gloria Mundi	 33%
1	 Bella’s Charm	 13%

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------



3
7:45 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R90,000 Maiden Juvenile Plate 
(Class Mjpm) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 05/11/2013	 Fulcrum	 S Khumalo	 53.5kg	 1:39.78

1700m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 0
	 2	 9
	 3	 452
	 4	 64
	 5	 5
	 6	 333
	 7	 33
	 8	 0

Cash Discount
Heroic Act
I Belong
Red Legend
Robert Browning
Serrano
Towers Of Gold
Yojimbo

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 2	sa-c	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 2	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $26,375	 2	sa-c	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $4,500	 2	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $2,250	 2	sa-c	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $28,000	 2	sa-c	 60	 [	 3]	t
	 $18,000	 2	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-c	 60	 [	 2]	

T Mayhew -2.5
A R Al-mansouri -4
G Lerena
C Zackey
P Mxoli
P Strydom
K Matsunyane
K A Brewer

6.6%
5.6%

20.0%
11.5%

9.6%
16.2%
10.2%

9.2%

R R Magner
T Zackey
R R Magner
M N Houdalakis
T Zackey
J A Soma
P F Matchett
A G Laird

9.3%
10.0%

9.3%
14.6%
10.0%

9.2%
8.7%

16.9%

	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 6	 Serrano
	 7	 Towers Of Gold
	 3	 I Belong
	 4	 Red Legend

6	 Serrano	 44%
3	 I Belong	 11%

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

4
8:15 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R90,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdrf) 
Class Record:	 28/11/2023	 Alesia’s Love	 G Lerena	 59.0kg	 1:10.30
Course Record:	 27/12/2014	 Mod Barley	 D David	 59.0kg	 1:07.10

1200m
VAAL Standard Time: 1:10.41

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 228548
	 2	 336454
	 3	 8684
	 4	 70066
	 5	 246096
	 6	 757709
	 7	 23
	 8	  
	 9	 322
	10	 6
	11	  
	12	  
	13	 2

Pass The Baton
Ice Cap
Cartagena
Royal Horizon
Someday Maybe
Paradise Flower
Cat O’clock
Future Date
Green Lightning
Komati River
Sequestrate
Shes Everything
Willy Meet Again

	 10-�0�-2-0
	 13-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 27-�0�-3-3
	 18-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0

	 $40,625	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	t
	 $34,875	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	11]	B
	 $4,500	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	10]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	Ht

	 $113,625	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $15,750	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $30,500	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	12]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	13]	
	 $46,000	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 6]	H
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $20,000	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 9]	

Wes Marwing
T Mayhew -2.5
R Danielson
J R Syster
D Schwarz
J Gates
S J Donohoe
P Mxoli
M K Katjedi
C Habib
K A Brewer
M Yeni
C Zackey

6.9%
6.6%
9.4%

12.5%
7.6%
4.9%
0.0%
9.6%
5.3%

12.2%
9.2%

12.7%
11.5%

C I Jonker
C Mayhew
H E Adamson
H Van Der Westh
J S Roux
J Borman
A P Peter
S J Gray
C Spies
A P Peter
M N Houdalakis
P F Matchett
M N Houdalakis

4.7%
5.6%
9.8%
8.1%
5.7%
7.5%

20.0%
5.9%
7.6%

20.0%
14.6%

8.7%
14.6%

	 81	 69	
	 71	 64	 -1
	 61	 61	 +8
	 59	 59	+12

	 68	 56	 -3
	 58	 45	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	Willy Meet Again
	 7	 Cat O’clock
	 9	 Green Lightning
	 10	Komati River

5	 Someday Maybe	 39%
1	 Pass The Baton	 31%
6	 Paradise Flower	 28%
2	 Ice Cap	 22%
4	 Royal Horizon	 10%

9	 Green Lightning	 67%
7	 Cat O’clock	 67%
1	 Pass The Baton	 17%
5	 Someday Maybe	 14%
2	 Ice Cap	 11%

7	 Cat O’clock	 50%
2	 Ice Cap	 11%
5	 Someday Maybe	 8%

7	 Cat O’clock	 1:07.70
5	 Someday Maybe	 1:10.65
3	 Cartagena	 1:11.80
1	 Pass The Baton	 1:11.81
4	 Royal Horizon	 1:11.97



5
8:50 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R100,000 Fm 96 Divided Handicap 
(Class Fm96) 
Class Record:	 31/03/2022	 Midnight Gem	 M Yeni	 52.5kg	 1:08.98
Course Record:	 27/12/2014	 Mod Barley	 D David	 59.0kg	 1:07.10

1200m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 121140
	 2	 239796
	 3	 211365
	 4	 542858
	 5	 133534
	 6	 104244
	 7	 515172
	 8	 804854
	 9	 228745
	10	538224
	11	515375
	12	997578

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

One Fell Swoop
Tulip Tree
Runway Bomb
Callmewhenuneedme
Wings Within Me
Midnight Gem
Alesia’s Love
Dolcezza
Sigrid Swing
On Cue
Green Flash
Second Breath

	 11-�5�-1-0
	 15-�4�-4-1
	 12-�3�-2-2
	 16-�2�-3-4
	 11-�2�-2-3
	 44-�8�-6-1
	 14-�3�-4-1
	 11-�1�-2-1
	 16-�2�-2-0
	 44-�5�-8-10
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 30-�3�-5-2

	 $526,625	 3	sa-f	 63.5	[	 3]	
	 $327,500	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 4]	B
	 $242,625	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	10]	
	 $236,375	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	12]	
	 $184,438	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	 9]	H
	 $629,875	 6	sa-m	 56.5	[	11]	
	 $265,812	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	 6]	
	 $134,938	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 5]	t
	 $163,625	 3	sa-f	 53.5	[	 1]	Bt

	 $455,688	 5	sa-m	 53	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $162,438	 3	sa-f	 52.5	[	 7]	
	 $294,688	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 8]	

A R Al-mansouri -4
S Sosibo
C Habib
J R Syster
G Lerena
D Schwarz
R Danielson
P Mxoli
Wes Marwing
M Yeni
M K Katjedi
K Matsunyane

5.6%
6.1%

12.2%
12.5%
20.0%

7.6%
9.4%
9.6%
6.9%

12.7%
5.3%

10.2%

A P Peter
S T Pettigrew
A P Peter
S T Pettigrew
F P Habib
P P Labuschagne
R R Magner
R Klaasen
H Van Der Westh
P F Matchett
B Warren
R Klaasen

20.0%
11.6%
20.0%
11.6%
13.4%

4.1%
9.3%

14.1%
8.1%
8.7%
7.4%

14.1%

	 99	 104	
	 99	 96	
	 93	 92	 -1
	 96	 90	 -3

	 91	 90	 -1
	 97	 89	
	 89	 89	 +3
	 94	 85	 -2

	 87	 84	 -1
	 86	 82	 -1
	 84	 82	 -2
	 88	 80	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 One Fell Swoop
	 7	 Alesia’s Love
	 3	 Runway Bomb
	 5	 Wings Within Me

1	 One Fell Swoop	 72%
6	 Midnight Gem	 58%
3	 Runway Bomb	 53%
8	 Dolcezza	 36%
5	 Wings Within Me	 33%

8	 Dolcezza	 67%
2	 Tulip Tree	 67%
3	 Runway Bomb	 56%
7	 Alesia’s Love	 50%
11	Green Flash	 50%

4	 Callmewhenuneedme	67%
7	 Alesia’s Love	 61%
3	 Runway Bomb	 50%
1	 One Fell Swoop	 40%
5	 Wings Within Me	 40%

6	 Midnight Gem	 1:08.20
4	 Callmewhenuneedme	1:08.30
1	 One Fell Swoop	 1:08.74
2	 Tulip Tree	 1:09.07
3	 Runway Bomb	 1:09.10

6
9:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R80,000 Fm 78 Divided Handicap 
(Class Fm78) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 27/12/2014	 Mod Barley	 D David	 59.0kg	 1:07.10

1200m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 544513
	 2	 423211
	 3	 250221
	 4	 652174
	 5	 934110
	 6	 258017
	 7	 2178
	 8	 764242
	 9	 605772
	10	332144
	11	 61790
	12	441443
	13	461680
	14	 1
	15	341730
	16	213535
	17	334349
	18	948769

q

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

Where’s The Party
What A Lucy
Phantom Express
Princess Lola
Golden Aspen
Glawari
Northern Kitten
Lady Elliot
Micke’s Bomb
Enchanting Lady
Love Tap
The Navy Lark
Flying Broomstick
Golden Moment
Countess Danza
Red Carpet Girl
Samoa
Bad Hair Day

	 20-�3�-2-4
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 10-�1�-2-0
	 62-�8�-5-12
	 13-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 14-�1�-3-0
	 22-�2�-1-1
	 14-�1�-2-4
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 18-�1�-1-1
	 10-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 25-�2�-2-5
	 40-�3�-4-6
	91-�7�-13-16
	 21-�1�-0-0

	 $282,925	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $156,938	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	11]	Ht

	 $126,875	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 4]	
	 $99,750	 3	sa-f	 58.5	[	18]	
	 $659,125	 5	sa-m	 58.5	[	12]	
	 $128,500	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $69,000	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	10]	
	 $101,500	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	17]	
	 $129,375	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	15]	t
	 $157,375	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	13]	
	 $65,625	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	14]	
	 $97,625	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	 8]	Bt

	 $55,125	 4	sa-m	 55.5	[	16]	B
	 $56,250	 2	sa-f	 54.5	[	 9]	
	 $170,750	 4	sa-m	 52.5	[	 6]	
	 $288,625	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	 2]	t
	 $727,650	 9	sa-m	 52	 [	 1]	B
	 $55,250	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 7]	t

C Maujean
C Zackey
P Mxoli
G Lerena
M V’rensburg
M K Katjedi
T Mayhew -2.5
R Danielson
M Yeni
D Schwarz
J Penny
D De Gouveia
J Gates
S Khumalo
K Matsunyane
J R Syster
Reserve 1
Reserve 2

6.3%
11.5%

9.6%
20.0%

9.1%
5.3%
6.6%
9.4%

12.7%
7.6%
5.9%
8.4%
4.9%

15.0%
10.2%
12.5%

--%
--%

A P Peter
M N Houdalakis
P F Matchett
R R Magner
C Spies
P F Matchett
F P Habib
R R Magner
F Bronkhorst
F Bronkhorst
P F Matchett
J A Visser
B B Ruiters
S G Tarry
C I Jonker
F Bronkhorst
B H Stidolph
H Van Der Westh

20.0%
14.6%

8.7%
9.3%
7.6%
8.7%

13.4%
9.3%
6.9%
6.9%
8.7%
1.8%
7.7%

13.0%
4.7%
6.9%

12.9%
8.1%

	 80	 78	
	 78	 78	 +6
	 79	 77	 -2
	 76	 76	
	 84	 75	
	 75	 75	
	 76	 75	 -1
	 88	 72	 +2

	 83	 72	
	 77	 71	 -1
	 77	 70	 -5
	 70	 70	
	 69	 69	
	 82	 82	
	 76	 63	 -3
	 69	 62	
	 75	 61	 -1
	 54	 50	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 What A Lucy
	 8	 Lady Elliot
	 14	Golden Moment
	 1	 Where’s The Party

2	 What A Lucy	 72%
3	 Phantom Express	 56%
12	The Navy Lark	 47%
10	Enchanting Lady	 33%
6	 Glawari	 31%

2	 What A Lucy	 83%
7	 Northern Kitten	 50%
16	Red Carpet Girl	 33%
4	 Princess Lola	 33%
10	Enchanting Lady	 33%

7	 Northern Kitten	 100%
3	 Phantom Express	 67%
18	Bad Hair Day	 50%
4	 Princess Lola	 47%
1	 Where’s The Party	 41%

17	Samoa	 1:08.52
5	 Golden Aspen	 1:08.97
8	 Lady Elliot	 1:09.78
15	Countess Danza	 1:09.84
16	Red Carpet Girl	 1:09.97



7
10:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R85,000 Mr 80 Handicap 
(Class Mr80) 
Class Record:	 05/11/2013	 The Barbadian	 S Khumalo	 57.0kg	 1:41.32
Course Record:	 05/11/2013	 Fulcrum	 S Khumalo	 53.5kg	 1:39.78

1700m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 418916
	 2	 583677
	 3	 069098
	 4	 233465
	 5	 476826
	 6	 766215
	 7	 451732
	 8	 504021
	 9	 127184
	10	320338

p

p

p

q

p

Majestic Palace
Royal Edition
Black Lightning
Fushimi Inari
Moola Man
Sacambaya
Mocha Frappe
Festival Of Magic
Viva De Janeiro
Guy Alexander

	 7-�2�-0-0
	 12-�1�-1-2
	 25-�3�-2-1
	 13-�1�-3-3
	 12-�1�-1-1
	 12-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 22-�3�-3-4
	 30-�2�-3-5

	 $136,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $106,875	 3	sa-g	 58.5	[	 4]	
	 $195,000	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 5]	
	 $134,062	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $85,875	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $112,962	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	t
	 $103,250	 3	sa-c	 56.5	[	 1]	
	 $81,750	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 3]	
	 $243,500	 4	sa-g	 56	 [	 9]	
	 $171,688	 5	sa-h	 52	 [	10]	t

C Zackey
R Danielson
J Gates
P Mxoli
G Lerena
K Matsunyane
K A Brewer
M Yeni
D Schwarz
M K Katjedi

11.5%
9.4%
4.9%
9.6%

20.0%
10.2%

9.2%
12.7%

7.6%
5.3%

M/a Azzie
P P Labuschagne
F P Habib
S T Pettigrew
S T Pettigrew
B Crawford
A G Laird
M F de Kock
F Bronkhorst
C J Lensley

12.0%
4.1%

13.4%
11.6%
11.6%
11.4%
16.9%
12.6%

6.9%
2.4%

	 83	 83	
	 89	 80	 -5
	 82	 77	 -1
	 87	 79	 -2

	 92	 79	
	 82	 77	
	 77	 76	
	 78	 75	
	 76	 72	
	 72	 60	 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 7	 Mocha Frappe
	 8	 Festival Of Magic
	 9	 Viva De Janeiro
	 5	 Moola Man

1	 Majestic Palace	 36%
7	 Mocha Frappe	 31%
4	 Fushimi Inari	 28%
10	Guy Alexander	 14%
2	 Royal Edition	 14%

7	 Mocha Frappe	 67%
5	 Moola Man	 56%
4	 Fushimi Inari	 47%
9	 Viva De Janeiro	 33%
10	Guy Alexander	 33%

4	 Fushimi Inari	 67%
3	 Black Lightning	 50%

4	 Fushimi Inari	 1:44.50
2	 Royal Edition	 1:44.51
3	 Black Lightning	 1:46.58

8
10:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R80,000 Mr 73 Handicap 
(Class Mr73) 
Class Record:	 26/11/2009	 Ice Pirate	 P Strydom	 54.5kg	 1:21.75
Course Record:	 07/02/2012	 Snowdon	 P Strydom	 58.0kg	 1:19.90

1400m
VAAL Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 869609
	 2	 361223
	 3	 991
	 4	 7213
	 5	 873474
	 6	 608166
	 7	 707433
	 8	 708901
	 9	 189000
	10	020946
	11	456760
	12	472505
	13	318408
	14	009000
	15	358720
	16	 7901
	17	008566
	18	076307

p

p

q

p

q

q

q

Billy Spellbound
Putins Promise
Grand Crescendo
Sneak Preview
Fast Duty
His Master’s Voice
Walled Garden
Boom Boom
Sail The Sky
Prince Of Kildare
Archimides
Call Me Master
Bob Lee Swagger
Parker Getrix
Jet Cat
Lava Fire
Thymetoshine
Written In Stone

	 14-�1�-2-2
	 59-�6�-11-8
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 16-�1�-2-3
	 23-�2�-3-2
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 16-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 16-�1�-1-0
	 24-�2�-3-4
	 35-�4�-4-9
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 44-�4�-4-4
	 51-�3�-4-12
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 13-�1�-0-1
	 84-�4�-7-17

	 $122,500	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	16]	Bt

	 $586,975	 7	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	t
	 $56,250	 2	sa-g	 59	 [	 8]	
	 $82,250	 3	sa-f	 59	 [	 5]	
	 $117,375	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	10]	
	 $185,625	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	18]	t
	 $108,500	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	 3]	Bt

	 $136,750	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	12]	B
	 $74,812	 3	sa-g	 57.5	[	11]	t
	 $81,375	 3	sa-g	 57	 [	15]	t
	 $198,250	 4	sa-g	 56.5	[	 9]	B
	 $303,562	 7	sa-g	 56.5	[	 6]	
	 $59,550	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 7]	H
	 $293,000	 6	sa-g	 56	 [	13]	t
	 $338,500	 8	sa-g	 54	 [	17]	Bt

	 $46,875	 2	sa-g	 53.5	[	 4]	
	 $74,875	 4	sa-g	 52.5	[	14]	
	 $494,800	 8	sa-g	 52	 [	 2]	t

S Sosibo
S Khumalo
G Lerena
C Zackey
C Habib
J Greyling
N Klink
D Schwarz
M V’rensburg
K Matsunyane
J Gates
M Yeni
T Mayhew -2.5
Wes Marwing
J R Syster
P Mxoli
Reserve 1
Reserve 2

6.1%
15.0%
20.0%
11.5%
12.2%

6.9%
6.0%
7.6%
9.1%

10.2%
4.9%

12.7%
6.6%
6.9%

12.5%
9.6%

--%
--%

S G Tarry
J S Roux
C Dawson
M N Houdalakis
S T Pettigrew
M Khan
J A Soma
F Bronkhorst
C I Jonker
B B Ruiters
P P Labuschagne
R R Sage
C Mayhew
C I Jonker
H Van Der Westh
T Zackey
B Warren
B Webber

13.0%
5.7%

12.8%
14.6%
11.6%
10.6%

9.2%
6.9%
4.7%
7.7%
4.1%

12.5%
5.6%
4.7%
8.1%

10.0%
7.4%
4.2%

	 85	 73	 -5
	 82	 73	
	 89	 89	
	 73	 73	
	 75	 69	 -1
	 79	 69	
	 75	 69	
	 81	 70	 +4

	 87	 70	 -7
	 84	 69	 -2
	 78	 66	 -2
	 80	 66	 -2

	 70	 67	 -2
	 69	 65	 -1
	 78	 61	 -1
	 78	 78	+20

	 90	 58	 -2
	 82	 54	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Grand Crescendo
	 7	 Walled Garden
	 4	 Sneak Preview
	 2	 Putins Promise

11	Archimides	 58%
10	Prince Of Kildare	 39%
2	 Putins Promise	 33%
3	 Grand Crescendo	 28%
9	 Sail The Sky	 25%

3	 Grand Crescendo	 100%
4	 Sneak Preview	 67%
12	Call Me Master	 47%
2	 Putins Promise	 41%
11	Archimides	 25%

3	 Grand Crescendo	 100%
4	 Sneak Preview	 67%
8	 Boom Boom	 56%
2	 Putins Promise	 33%
1	 Billy Spellbound	 33%

11	Archimides	 1:22.32
18	Written In Stone	 1:22.34
7	 Walled Garden	 1:22.44
3	 Grand Crescendo	 1:22.58
2	 Putins Promise	 1:22.93


